V670 Series
Electromagnetic Inductive RFID System
V670-H11/H51/H51Q (Compact Antenna)
V670-D13F01/D13F01H/D13F03 (Compact Tag)
V670-CD1D-V1 (Controller)
Ideal for miniature electronic devices, the manufacture
and assembly of components for compact cars,
and management of components

intervention.
• CE marking/FCC approvals.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Product Model Shape/Specification
ID Tag V670-D13F03 40 × 40 × 4.5 mm 128 bytes
V670-D13F01 8 × 16 × 3.5 mm
V670-D13F01H 8 × 28 × 3.5 mm
3.2 dia. mounting
holes
Antenna V670-H11 40 × 53 × 23 mm 2-m cable
Length can be extended with a special Antenna Ex-
tension Cable.
V670-H51
(See note.)
M18 × 43 mm
V670-H51Q
(See note.)
M18 × 47 mm
Chemical-resistant
Controller V670-CD1D-V1 90 × 66 × 75 mm RS-232C interface operating at 24 VDC with a single
antenna connector
Supports the V670-H51/H51Q
Antenna Extension
Cables
V670-A40 3 m Material: Polyvinyl chloride
Connectors are not watertight.V670-A41 10 m
V670-A42 18 m
V670-A43 28 m
Attachment V670-A81 8 × 28 × 6 mm
3.2 dia. mounting
holes
To mount the V670-D13F01H to metal surfaces
Electromagnetic Inductive RFID System V670 5
Note: The V670-CD1D cannot be used. Be sure to use the V670-CD1D-V1.
Specifications
■ ID Tags
Note: The number of accesses is the total number of read or write communications.
■ Antenna
Note: 1. The connector is not watertight.
2. The communications distance will be reduced if the cable is extended. The communications distance also depends on the type of exten-
sion cable used. Refer to Transmission Distance Specifications for details.
Programming
Console
C200H-PRO27-E Operation monitor, set value display, communica-
tions, test communications, and error log functions.
Programming
Console
Conversion Cable
V700-P10 2 m Connects the V670-CD1D and C200H-PRO27-E.
Product Model Shape/Specification
Item V670-D13F01 V670-D13F01H V670-D13F03
Memory capacity 128 bytes
Memory type FeRAM
Memory life Number of accesses: 1,000 million times (See note.)
Data storage time 10 years (after the data is written or read)
Ambient temperature Operating: −10 to 70°C
Ambient temperature Storage: −10 to 70°C
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 95% Operating: 35% to 85%
Degree of protection IEC 60529 IP67
Vibration resistance 10 to 2,000 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude at 150 m/s2 acceleration with 10 sweeps in X, Y, and Z directions for 15 minutes
each
Shock resistance 500 m/s2 in X, Y, and Z directions 3 times each (18 times in total)
Material PPS, filled with Epoxy resin ABS, filled with epoxy resin
Weight Approx. 1 g Approx. 1 g Approx. 6 g
Item V670-H51 V670-H51Q V670-H11
Oscillation frequency 13.56 MHz
Ambient temperature Operating: −10 to 70°C
Ambient temperature Storage: −25 to 75°C Storage: −25 to 85°C
Ambient humidity Storage: 35% to 95% Storage: 35% to 85%